Odisha Industries (Facilitation) Act, 2004 may apply in the combined application form for 

establishment which is a factory of industries.  

(3) The application referred to in sub-rule (2) shall be accompanied by payment of a fee at the

rate of 3 times the licence fee subject to a ‗minimum of Rs. 2500 (Rupees two thousand five hundred) 

only in case of original plan and at the rate of 50% of the licence fee subject to a maximum of Rs. 

30,000 (Rupees thirty thousand) only in case of extension plans, for the purpose of scrutiny and 

evaluation of such plans. 

(4) If the Chief Inspector-cum-facilitator is satisfied that the plans are in consonance with the